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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will be a pilot study to evaluate three types of fiber in HMA. The fiber and HMA will be used on
 roads near Montpelier. The proposed mixes will be evaluated in the lab. Assessment and evaluation will
 establish mix properties data that will be needed for performance evaluation using AASHTOWare ME
 Pavement Design software.

The objectives of this project are:

1. Determine the effectiveness of using fibers in HMA to improve cracking and resist rutting.
2. Enhance safety and reduce maintenance cost through the improvement to cracking and rutting.
3. Quantify cost savings and added value for better performance of the HMA.

Estimated Completion Date: December 31, 2015
Budget: $119,932.00
Project Managers:
Dan Harelson (208) 239-3377 Dan.Harelson@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator:

Fouad Bayomy (208) 885-6784 bayomy@uidaho.edu
An Chen (208) 885-7158 achen@uidaho.edu
Haifang Wen (509) 335-2513 haifang_wen@wsu.edu

TAC Members:
Mike Santi (208) 334-8450 mike.santi@itd.idaho.gov
John Arambarri (208) 332-7161 John.Arambarri@itd.idaho.gov
Mark Wheeler (208) 334-8887 Mark.Wheeler@itd.idaho.gov
Jesse Barrus (208) 239-3317 Jesse.Barrus@itd.idaho.gov
Bryan Martin (208) 334-8442 bryan.martin@itd.idaho.gov
Karen Merrick 33482368 Karen.Merrick@itd.idaho.gov
Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov

FHWA Advisors:
Kyle Holman (208) 334-1843 ext. 127 kyle.holman@dot.gov
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